

imaginBank Rates

Here we detail the prices applied to imaginBank depending on the channel from which it is accessed:

TEM	MOBILE PHONE APP A	TM	CaixaBank BRANCHES
ONLINE BANKING Rates and economic terms and conditions of the imagin (debit card		
Annual issue and maintenance fee of the holder and	acare card		
beneficiary cards	Free		
Card duplicate and replacement fees	Free		CaixaBank standard
Cash withdrawal using debit card at CaixaBank ATMs		Free	
Cash withdrawal using debit card using networks in the			
European Economic Area		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using debit card outside the European		,	
Economic Area		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at domestic ATMs		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs within	n		
the European Economic Area		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs			
outside the European Economic Area		5.00% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
CaixaBank Payments may charge the cardholder for the			
fee it has to pay the owner of the ATM, either in full or			
partially, in the event of cash withdrawals carried out			
using the card.			
Payments in instalments (credit cards)	CaixaBank standard	CaixaBank standard	CaixaBank standard
Bill categorisation	Free		
Limit on use/amount	CaixaBank standard	CaixaBank standard	
Гор up phone credit at CaixaBank ATMs		Free	
Top up phone credit at ATMs of other banks		CaixaBank standard	
Check balance at ATMs of other banks	avadit aged /8.6	CaixaBank standard	
Rates and economic terms and conditions of the imagin Annual issue and maintenance fee of the holder and	credit card/iviyCard ca	rd/ imagin&Go card	
beneficiary cards	Free		
Card duplicate and replacement fees	Free		CaixaBank standard
Cash withdrawal using debit card at CaixaBank ATMs	1166	Free	calxabank standara
Cash withdrawal using debit card using networks in the			
European Economic Area		Free	
Cash withdrawal using debit card outside the European			
Economic Area		Free	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at domestic ATMs		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs within	n		
the European Economic Area		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs			
outside the European Economic Area		5.00% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
CaixaBank Payments may charge the cardholder for the			
fee it has to pay the owner of the ATM, either in full or			
partially, in the event of cash withdrawals carried out			
using the card.			
Payments in instalments (credit cards)	CaixaBank standard	CaixaBank standard	CaixaBank standard
Bill categorisation	Free		
Limit on use/amount	CaixaBank standard	CaixaBank standard	
Top up phone credit at CaixaBank ATMs		Free	
Top up phone credit at ATMs of other banks		CaixaBank standard	
Check balance at ATMs of other banks		CaixaBank standard	
Rates and economic terms and conditions of the imagin I	Reload prepaid card		
Annual issue and maintenance fee of the holder and	F===		
beneficiary cards	Free		Catao Banda da da da
Card duplicate and replacement fees	4,00 €	Fron	CaixaBank standard
Cash withdrawal using debit card at CaixaBank ATMs		Free	
Cash withdrawal using debit card using networks in the		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
European Economic Area Cash withdrawal using debit card outside the European		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
Economic Area		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
		4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction) 4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	
		7.5070 (IIIIIIIIIIIIIII E4.00) PEI LIAIISACLIOII)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at domestic ATMs	n		
Cash withdrawal using credit card at domestic ATMs Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs withi	n	4 50% (minimum £4 00/ner transaction)	
Cash withdrawal using credit card at domestic ATMs	n	4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)	

CaixaBank Payments may charge the cardholder for the fee it has to pay the owner of the ATM, either in full or partially, in the event of cash withdrawals carried out using the card.

Bill categorisation Free

Limit on use/amount CaixaBank standard CaixaBank standard

Top up phone credit at CaixaBank ATMs Free

Top up phone credit at ATMs of other banks CaixaBank standard Check balance at ATMs of other banks CaixaBank standard

Rates and economic terms and conditions of the MAD Lion prepaid card

Annual issue and maintenance fee of the holder and

35€ beneficiary cards 4,00€ Card duplicate and replacement fees

Cash withdrawal using debit card at CaixaBank ATMs Free

Cash withdrawal using debit card using networks in the

European Economic Area 4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)

CaixaBank standard

Cash withdrawal using debit card outside the European

Economic Area 4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction) Cash withdrawal using credit card at domestic ATMs 4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)

Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs within

the European Economic Area 4.50% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)

Cash withdrawal using credit card at foreign ATMs

outside the European Economic Area 5.00% (minimum €4.00/per transaction)

CaixaBank Payments may charge the cardholder for the fee it has to pay the owner of the ATM, either in full or partially, in the event of cash withdrawals carried out using the card.

Bill categorisation Free

Limit on use/amount CaixaBank standard CaixaBank standard Top up phone credit at CaixaBank ATMs Free Top up phone credit at ATMs of other banks CaixaBank standard

Check balance at ATMs of other banks Rates and economic terms and conditions of the stock broker at imagin

1.00 € Not available Purchase operation cost up to 2.000,00 € Purchase operation cost from 2.000,00 € 3,00€ Not available 6000,00€ Maximum purchase operation limit Not available Sale operation cost up to 2.000,00 € 1,00€ 1,00€ Sale operation cost from 2.000,00 € 3.00 € 3,00€ Maximum sale operation limit Without limit Without limit Currency exchanged based on transaction amount 0,20 % 0,20 % Custody commission 0.00 % Not available

CaixaBank standard

Rates and economic terms and conditions of the stock broker at imagin

Purchase operation cost up to 2.000,00 € 1,00€ Not available Purchase operation cost from 2.000.00 € 3.00 € Not available Maximum purchase operation limit 6000.00€ Not available 1,00€ 1,00€ Sale operation cost up to 2.000,00 € Sale operation cost from 2.000,00 € 3,00€ 3,00€ Maximum sale operation limit Without limit Without limit Currency exchanged based on transaction amount 0,20 % 0,20 % Custody commission 0.00 % Not available

Portfolio Transfer 0,35% + VAT* (on cash amount) 0,35% + VAT* (on cash amount) Maximum fee for securities transfer 100€ 100€ Fees and Economic Terms of Investment Funds

Custody Fee for CAM Funds 0,00% (CaixaBank Asset Management) Idem Minimum Custody Fee for CAM Funds (CaixaBank Asset Management) 0€ Idem

Custody Fee for Investment Funds

0,225% + VAT* quarterly average cash balance general Custody Fee for Third-Party Funds Idem Idem

Minimum Custody Fee for Funds

under General Tariff 5 + VAT* quarterly average cash balance Idem Idem

^{*} Or applicable tax according to the corresponding tax regime.